

	<u>Ch. Matter</u>	
	Listed on	Court No.
IA	Item No.	

Item No.

State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.02.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable in four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of Special Leave Petition for issuance of notice to respondent no. 1 to 3. Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (in Chambers) for orders.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.K. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR