

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

8081-8085/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2015 in RFA No. 3331/2015 16/09/2015 in RFA No. 4316/2013 16/09/2015 in RFA No. 5082/2013 16/09/2015 in RFA No. 7661/2014 16/09/2015 in RFA No. 8070/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHAJAN LAL AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10489/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10504/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10553/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10533/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10662/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10675/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10761-10762/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10763/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10990/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 10998/2016

(Office report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11689/2016
(Office report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11709/2016
(Office report on default)

Date : 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 8081-8085/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that necessary documents have already been filed.

Registry to verify and proceed further accordingly.

Rest of the matters

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file necessary documents, failing which, the petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS