

SECTION IVB

Listed on.29.08.2016

Court No.6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.43
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 2651, 1753, 1757, 1764, 7369, 1773, 1876, 1909, 1984, 1988, 1991, 2006-08, 2060, 2074, 2150, 2196, 2197, 2199, 2271, 7352, 7385-74, 7327-51, 2372-73, 7372, 4092-93, 2668-72, 2697, 2698, 2879, 4085, 3019, 4112, 4098-109, 4086, 4088, 3694, 3800, 3806, 3818, 4177, 3690, 5831, 1748, 6784, 7091, 10540, 10528, 10251, 10371, 10525, 7218-19, 7669-71, 10402, 10530, 10404, 10413, 7738-40, 7967-70, 10409, 10246, 10408, 6364, 10364, 8030-32, 8037, 8074-78, 8767, 10419, 10405, 8845, 10504, 10041, 10043, 9189, 9461, 10042, 671-673, 7691, 8581, 8502, 14027-47, 14074-112, 11211-39, 12468, 14893-902, 24168-69, 24088-89, 22377-78 OF 2016 AND CC NOS. 2357, 2396, 2378-93, 2487, 2523, 2527, 2625-42, 2683, 2712, 2864-926, 3700, 3713, 3738, 3740, 3948, 4060, 4110, 4111, 4148, 4176-84, 4198-4200, 4226-27, 4261-64, 3595-97, 3672, 4317, 4457, 4609, 10463-68, 10980, 11086-87, 11139-58, 11213-17, 11737-49, 11774-86, 11906-07, 12212-17, 7052-53, 9508-9561, 10714, 12680-82, 14979, 3161-78 OF 2016

Sushila Rani & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No.2651, 4092-93, 2668-2672, 2697, 2698, 2879, 4085, 3019, 4112, 4098-4109, 4086, 4088 OF 2016

SLP (C) No.2651 OF 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.
 Issue notice, returnable in four
 weeks."

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of both the respondents. Service of notice is complete but no counter affidavit

has been filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos.4092-93, 2668-2672, 2697, 2698, 2879, 4085, 3019, 4112, 4098-4109, 4086, 4088 OF 2016

Accordingly, show cause notice were issued to all the respondents in SLP (C) No. 2651, 2668-72, 2697, 2698, 2879, 4092-93, 4085, 6587, 4112 and 4098-109 of 2016. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from respondents so far.

It is further submitted that in the above-mentioned SLP (C) Nos. 4086 and 4088 of 2016, counsel has not filed spare copies of SLPs for issuance of notices.

SLP (C) Nos. 1748, 1753, 1757, 1764, 1773, 1876, 1909, 1984, 1988, 1991, 2006-08, 2060, 2074, 2150, 2196, 2197, 2199, 2271, 2372-73, 7369, 7352, 7385-7431, 7327-51 AND 7372 OF 2016

Accordingly, show cause notice were issued to all the respondents in SLP (C) Nos. 1748, 1753, 1757, 1764, 1773, 1876, 1909, 1984, 1988, 1991, 2006-08, 2060, 2074, 2150, 2196, 2197, 2199, 2271, 2372-73, 7385-431 and 7352 of 2016. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from respondents so far.

It is further submitted that in the above-mentioned SLP (C) Nos. 7369, 7327-51 and 7372 of 2016, counsel has not filed spare copies of SLPs for issuance of notices.

SLP (C) Nos. 8502, 8767, 10419, 10405, 8845, 10504, 10041, 10043, 9189, 9461 and 10042 of 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ Application(s) for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No.2651 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents in all the matters has been issued through Regd. A.D. Post. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the respondents in all above-mentioned matters.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in all the matters for all respondents.

SLP (C) Nos.3690, 3694, 3800, 3806, 3818, 4177 and CC Nos. 2357, 2396, 2378-2393, 2487, 2523, 2527, 2625-2642, 2683, 2712, 2864-2926 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List these matters along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.2651 of 2016 and other connected matters."

It is submitted that these matters are fresh adjourned matters.

SLP (C) CC Nos. 3672, 3700, 3713, 3738, 3740, 3948, 5831 OF 2016

AND

SLP (C) Nos. 6364, 6784 and CC Nos. 4060, 4110, 4111, 4148, 4176-84, 4198-4200, 4226-27, 4261-4264, 4317, 4457, 4609 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.02.2016 and 11.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List these matters along with Special Leave Petition (C) No.2651 of 2016."

It is submitted that these matters are fresh

adjourned matters.

SLP (C) Nos. 7691, 7091, 10540, 10528, 10251, 10371, 10525, 7218-19, 7669-79, 10402, 10530, 10404, 10413, 7738-7740, 7967-7970, 10409, 10246, 10408, 10364, 8030-8032, 8037, 8074-8078 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 2651 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents in all the matters has been issued through Regd. A.D. Post. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the respondents in all above-mentioned matters.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in all the matters for all respondents.

SLP (C) No. 671-673 OF 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Issue notice.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 2651 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents in all the matters has been issued through Regd. A.D. Post. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on all the respondents.

SLP (C) No. 8581/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No.2651 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents has been issued through Regd. A.D. Post. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on all the respondents.

SLP (C) No. 11211-39/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Tag with Special Leave Petition
(Civil) No.2651 of 2016 [Sushila Rani and
anr. Vs. State of Haryana and anr.]."

It is submitted that this is fresh adjourned matters.

SLP (C) Nos. 12468, 14027-47 AND 14074-112 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 2651 of 2016."

SLP (C) No. 12468 OF 2016

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents through Regd. A.D. Post. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on all the respondents.

SLP (C) No.14027-47 AND 14074-112 OF 2016

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in both the matters. Hence show cause notice could not be issued in both the matters.

SLP (C) No.14893-902/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.2651 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents in all the matters has been issued through Regd. A.D. Post. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on all the respondents.

SLP (C) Nos.24088-89 and 24168-169 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 2651 of 2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents has been issued through Regd. A.D. Post.

Service is awaited.

SLP (C) No. 22377-78/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.2651 of 2016."

It is submitted that this is fresh adjourned matter.

SLP (C) CC No.3595-97 OF 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List the matters along with Special Leave Petition (Civil No. 2651 of 2016)."

It is submitted that this is fresh adjourned matter.

SLP (C) CC No. 7052-53 OF 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.2651 of 2016."

It is submitted that this is a fresh adjourned matter.

SLP (C) CC Nos. 9508-9561, 10463-468, 11139-58, 11213-11217 OF 2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 2651 of 2016"

It is submitted that these matters are adjourned

matters.

SLP (C) CC Nos. 10714, 10980, 11086-87, 11737-11749, 11774-786, 11906-907, 12212-17/2016

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 2651 of 2016."

It is submitted that this is fresh adjourned matter.

SLP (C) CC Nos. 12680-82 OF 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.2651 of 2016."

It is submitted that this is fresh adjourned matter. Accordingly, show cause notice to all the respondents has been issued through Regd. A.D. Post. Service is awaited.

SLP (C) CC No. 14979/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.2651 of 2016."

It is submitted that this is a fresh adjourned matter.

SLP (C) CC No. 3161-78/2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List these matters along with SLP (C)

No.2651 of 2016."

It is submitted that this is fresh adjourned matter.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Coml/Mty