

SECTION IV B

Chamber matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO.10687
OF 2016

Narpat

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) on 4.7.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand), by way of costs, to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

The Registry to proceed with the matter accordingly."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 9.9.2016 deposited cost of Rs. 1000/- with Supreme Court Legal Service Committee, the same is barred by time by 52 days but no application for condonation of delay has been filed.

The office report for direction in the matter mentioned above is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber).

Dated this the 21st day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

